
CARROL GAP - ROUTE 1 (S231) MAP

Carrol

BUS ROUTES

Gunnedah Road Tamworth       www.maccoaches.com.au        info@maccoaches.com.au 02 6760 7190    

AM - Carroll Gap - Tamworth No 1 route 
PM - Carroll Gap - Tamworth No 1 route

School pick up/drop off 

Transfer/Interchange

Legend

Calala
Calala Lane

Westdale

Westdale

North Tamworth

McCarthy  
Catholic 
College

Oxley High 
School

St Edwards 
Primary 

Peel High 
School

Westdale 
Public School

Oxley Vale 
Public School

Tamworth 
West Public 
School

St Joseph’s 
Catholic Primary 
School

Tamworth 

Public School Calrossy 
Anglican 
School

Calrossy Anglican 
School - William 
Cowper Campus

Farrer MAHS

Carinya Christian 
School

Oxley Highway

Rushes Creek Rd

Hillvue
Public
School

Tamworth High School

St Nicholas Primary 
School

Oxley Highway

Peel St

Bridg
e S

t

Hillvue Rd

Piper St

Upper St

Carthage St

Wilburtree St

G
oonoo G

oonoo Rd

Robert St

Moore Creek Rd

Kent St

Je
an

 S
t

Vera St

Oxley Highway

Carrol

S231
ROUTE 1



CARROL GAP - ROUTE 1 MAP (S231) BUS TIMETABLE

Gunnedah Road Tamworth       www.maccoaches.com.au        info@maccoaches.com.au 02 6760 7190    

Carrol Gap No.1 (S231)
- Morning Monday to Friday

Time

7:27	 Peel River Bridge, Rushes Creek Rd

7:30	 TRUCK STOP, OXLEY HIGHWAY,

	 CARROL GAP (INTERCHANGE GUNNEDAH 	

	 PASSENGERS FROM HOPES)

7:32	 Strandrings Road & Oxley Highway

7:34	 4826 Oxley Highway, Somerton

7:36	 Somerton Park, Oxley Highway

7:38	 4006 Oxley Highway

7:40	 Somerton Service Station, Oxley Highway

7:41	 Somerton Public Scotland St, Somerton

7:43	 141 Scotland St, Somerton

7:47	 Cnr Babinboon & Oxley Highway

7:52	 Bective Station Oxley Highway

7:53	 2361 Oxley Highway

7:54	 Bective Reserve Rd

7:55	 Appley Ln, Bective

7:58	 2010 Oxley Highway, Wallamore

8:00	 Bective Settlement Rd, Wallamore

8:02	 Ten Mile Ln, Wallamore

8:04	 Bymee Ln,Tangaratta

8:05	 1420 Oxley Highway, Tangaratta

8:06	 Tangaratta Cottage, 1405 Oxley Highway

8:07	 1361 Oxley Highway

8:16 	 PEEL HIGH SCHOOL	

	 INTERCHANGE LIMBRI (EAGLE) FOR

 	 TAMWORTH HIGH, FARRER, CARINYA 	

	 SCHOOLS

8:28	 CALROSSY ANGLICAN SCHOOL

	 - William Cowper Campus

8:32	 McCARTHY CATHOLIC COLLEGE

8:35	 TAFE NEW ENGLAND 

8:36	 OXLEY HIGH SCHOOL

8:38	 CALROSSY ANGLICAN SCHOOL (Bris St)

8:40	 TAMWORTH PUBLIC SCHOOL

8:43	 ST NICHOLAS CATHOLIC SCHOOL

8:45	 TAMWORTH WEST PUBLIC SCHOOL

8:51	 ST JOSEPH’S PRIMARY SCHOOL

9:00	 OXLEY VALE PUBLIC SCHOOL

Carrol Gap No1 (S231)
-  Afternoon Monday to Friday

Time

15:00	 ST JOSEPH’S PRIMARY SCHOOL

15:12	 ST NICHOLAS CATHOLIC SCHOOL

15:25	 CALROSSY ANGLICAN SCHOOL

	 - William Cowper Campus

15:28	 McCARTHY CATHOLIC COLLEGE

15:30	 TAFE NEW ENGLAND

15:32	 OXLEY HIGH SCHOOL

15:34	 CALROSSY ANGLICAN SCHOOL (Bris St)

15:35	 TAMWORTH PUBLIC SCHOOL

15:37	 TAMWORTH RAILWAY STATION

	 (Interchange with Upper Moore Creek

	 from Oxley Vale Public)

15:40	 TAMWORTH WEST PUBLIC

15:46	 1361 Oxley Highway, Tangaratta

15:51	 Bymee Ln , Tangaratta

15:52	 Ten Mile Ln,  Tangaratta

15:54	 Bective Settlement Rd,  Wallamore

15:57	 2010 Oxley Highway,  Wallamore

16:00	 Appleby Ln,  Wallamore

16:02	 Bective Reserve Rd

16:03	 2361 Gunnedah Rd

16:07	 Bective Station

16:13	 Babinboon Ln, Somerton

16:15	 141 Scotland St, Somerton

16:16	 Somerton Public Scotland St, Somerton

16:17	 Somerton Service Station, Oxley Highway

16:19	 4006 Oxley Highway, Somerton

16:26	 Strandrings Lane, Carroll Gap

16:28	 TRUCK STOP OXLEY HIGHWAY,

	 CARROL GAP (GUNNEDAH PASSENGERS 	

	 INTERCHANGE TO HOPE’S BUS SERVICE)

16:30	 Peel River Bridge, Rushes Creek Rd

16:32	 4286 Oxley Highway, Somerton 

17:00	 Westdale Depot

BUS INTERCHANGE - TAMWORTH RAILWAY STATION

A
ll 

bu
se

s 
de

pa
rt

 a
t 

8:
30

am

A
ll 

bu
se

s 
de

pa
rt

 a
t 

15
:4

2p
m

BUS INTERCHANGE - TAMWORTH PUBLIC SCHOOL PMAM

Tregarthen (Rat)
Hillvue Public School	 arrives at 15:12pm
St Edwards Primary	 arrives at 15:15pm
St Edwards Infants	 arrives at 15:20pm
Tamworth South	 arrives at  15:24pm
Tamworth High School	 arrives at  15:30pm

Forest Hills (2 Dinosaurs)
St Jospeh’s Primary School	 arrives at 15:10pm
St Nicholas	 arrives at 15:25pm
Tamworth Public	 arrives at 15:28pm

Daruka 1 (Whale)
Calrossy Anglican School (William Cowper) 15:20pm

Upper Moore Creek (Lobster)
Oxley Vale Public                               arrives at 15:28pm

Moore Creek Caves (Cheetah)
Westdale	 arrives at 15:22pm
Peel High School                               arrives at 15:25pm
Tamworth West Public                      arrives at 15:35pm

Tamworth Buslines
Farrer MAHS	  arrives at 15:18pm
 

Bus 8 (Ladybug)
Carinya	 arrives at 15:25pm

Tregarthen (Rat)
St Edwards Infants	                      arrives at	 8:42am
St Edwards Primary	                     arrives at	 8:44am
Hillivue Public School	                     arrives at	 8:50am

Forest Hills (Snail)
St Nicholas	                                    arrives at	 8:35am

Daruka 1 (Whale)
Calrossy Anglican School (William Cowper)	 8:40am
McCarthy Catholic 	                       arrives at	8:42am

Daruka 2 (Deer)
Tamworth High	                      arrives at	 8:38am
Tamworth South Public                   arrives at 8:42am

Upper Moore Creek (Lobster)
Oxley Vale Public                               arrives at 8:50am

Moore Creek Caves (Cheetah)
Tamworth West Public School        arrives at	 8:35am
Peel High School	                       arrives at	8:45am
 

Tamworth Buslines
Farrer MAHS		                      arrives at	 8:45am
 

Bus 2 (Rhino)
Carinya	                                    arrives at	 8:42am

Change buses here to go to your school below
Coming from the following school change buses here to go home


